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DIRECTORY of SPAW-Listed Site Managers 
 

 

 

Miguel Alamilla, Manager 

Isaias Majil, Natal. MPA Coordinator 

Hol Chan Marine Reserve 
Caribena Street,  P. O. Box 60 

San Pedro Town, BELIZE 

Tel: (501) 26 2247 

Fax: (501) 26 2420 

E-mail:  mikeobze@yahoo.com 

 

Alicia Eck, Manager  

Glover’s Reef Marine Reserve  
Belize Fisheries Department, 

Princess Margarite Drive 

Tel.: 522-2152/WCS:542 2677 

Fax: 501 223-2986 

Belize City, BELIZE 

E-mail: eck.allie@gmail.com  

 

 

Luis Alejandro Bastidas  

Sanctuary Cienaga Grande de Santa Marta  
Av. del Libertador No. 32 - Barrio Tayrona 

 Santa Marta 

COLOMBIA 
Tele: (57.5) 421 3089 

Fax: (57.5) 421 3089 

E-mail: alejandro.bastidas@parquesnacionales.gov.co 

 

Durcey Stephen, Director CORALINA 

Erick Castro Gonzalez, CORALINA 

Regional Seaflower Marine Protected Area  
San Andrés and Providencia Archipelago  

San Andrés Isla, COLOMBIA 

Tel:  7- 8-5128272  

E-mail: pescastro@gmail.com,   

 

 

Maritza Garcia-CNAP Director 

Enrique Hernandez- CNAP Sub-Director 

Lazaro Marquez Llauger- PNG Director 

Parque Nacional Guanahacabibes  
La Bajada, Municipio Sandino 

Pinar del Río, CUBA 

Tel (534) 875-0366 

Fax: (537) 204 0798 

Email: maritzagarcia@snap.cu ; 

enrique@snap.cu 

lmarquez@vega.inf.cu 

 

Kevin PINEAU 

Grand Connectable Island National Reserves 
l’île du Grand Connétable  

15 Avenue Louis Pasteur 

97300 Cayenne, FRENCH GUIANA,  

French West Indies 
Tel. (594) 594 390045 et (594) 594 202156 

Email: grand.connetable@espaces-naturels.fr 

 

 

Amandine EYNAUDI Manager 

Agoa Sanctuary 
BP93, Montéran 

Montéran 97120  

SAINT-CLAUDE, GUADELOUPE 

French West Indies 
Tel: (590) 590 41 55 86 cel: (590) 690 680244 

Fax: (590) 590 860-546 

E-mail: amandine.eynaudi@aires-marines.fr 

Maurice Anselme, Director 

Parc National de Guadeloupe 
Habitation Beausoleil 

BP93, Montéran 

97120 St. Claude, GUADELOUPE 

French West Indies 
Tel: (590) 590 868-007 

Fax: (590) 590 860-546 

E-mail: maurice.anselme@guadeloupe-parcnational.fr  
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Rene Dumont, Manager 

Petite –Terre National Reserve 
Jardin d'essai - Antenne des Abymes  

97142 les Abymes,  

GUADELOUPE 

French West Indies 
Tel: (590) 590 212993 

E-mail: rene.dumont@onf.fr 

 

Kai Wulf, Manager 

Saba Bank National Park 
P.O. Box 18, The Bottom 

Saba, NETHERLANDS  

Tel: (599-41) 63295/63441   

Fax: (599-41) 63435 

E-mail:info@sabapark.org;  

sabapark.manager@gmail.com 

Website: www.sabapark.com 

Elsmarie Beukenboom, Director 

Ramon de Leon, Manager       

Bonaire National Marine Park   
P.O Box 368  

Bonaire, NETHERLANDS 

Tel. 59971784444/786-8444, 

Fax: 599 7177318,  

Email: info@stinapa.org, marinepark@stinapa.org, 

 director@stinapa.org 

Website: www.stinapa.org 

 

 

Steve Piontek, Director 

The Quill / Boven National Park 

St. Estatius National Parks Foundation (STENAPA) 
Gallows Bay 

St. Eustatius, Caribbean Netherlands  

Tel: (599)  318-2884 

Fax: (599) 318-2913 

E-mail: manager@statiapark.org  

Website:  www.statiapark.org 

 

 

Nicolas Maslach and Romain Renoux,  

St Martin Natural Reserve and St Martin Lagoon 

Ponds  
803 Residence les Acacias 

Anse Marcel 

ST. MARTIN,  French West Indies 
Tel.:  59 0590 290 972 

Fax: 59 0590 290 974 

E-mail: romain.renoux@rnsm.org 

nicolas.maslach@rnsm.org 

Website : http://reservenaturelle-saint-martin.com/ 

 

George Schmahl  

Flower Gardens Bank National Marine Santuary 
4700 Avenue U, Building 216 

Galveston, TX 77551 USA 
Tel: 409-621-5151 

Fax: 409-621-1316 

E-mail: george.schmahl@noaa.gov 

 

 

 

 

Bret Wolfe, Marine Coordinator 

Everglades National Park  
National Parks Service- OCR Branch 

40001 State Road 9336 

Homestead, Florida 33034-6733  

USA 
Tel: 305-242-7700 

Fax: 305-242-7728 

Bret_Wolfe@fws.gov 

E-mail: cliff_mccreedy@nps.gov 

Cliff McCreedy 

Dry Tortugas National Park 
P.O. Box 6208 

Key West, FL 33041 

USA 
Tel: 305-242-7700 

Fax: 305-242-7711 

E-mail.: cliff_mccreedy@nps.gov 

 Internet: www.nps.gov/drto  
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Sean Morton 

Florida Keys National Marine Sanctuary 
33 E Quay Rd, Key West, FL 3304 

USA  

Tel.: 305-292-0311 

E-mail: sean.morton@noaa.gov  

 

 

 

Institutional Partners and Experts 

 

Belize: 

Isaias Majil, MPA Coordinator 

isaias.majil@gmail.com 

 

Cuba 

Susana Perera, CNAP, susana@snap.cu 

 

Colombia: 

Martha Prada, Blue Dreams, San Andres Is., New life 

Foundation,  Colombia 

pradamc@gmail.com 

Nacor Bolanos, MPA Coordinator, 

areas.protegidas@coralina.gov.co  

Grenada: 

Roland Baldeo, Grenada National MPA Coordinator. 

fisheries division  rolandbaldeo@hotmail.com 

 

 

The Netherlands 

Paul C. Hoetjes, Policy Coordinator Nature, Bonaire,  

paul.hoetjes@rijksdienstcn.com 

 

México: 

Ricardo Gomez, Director Regional Peninsula de 

Yucatan  

rglozano@conanp.gob.mx 

 

 

 

USA: 

NOAA-NOS International Program Office and the 

MPA Center:  

Gonzalo Cid, Gonzalo.Cid@noaa.gov ,  

James Morris, James.Morris@noaa.gov 

Scot Frew, scot.frew@noaa.gov  

Dr. Billy Causey, Southeast Regional Director, 

NOAA’s Office of National Marine Sanctuaries  

Dr. William Kiene, Regional Scientist, NOAA’s 

Office of National Marine Sanctuaries  

 

Coordinators and Collaborators:  

Alessandra Vanzella-Khouri, UNEP-CEP SPAW 

Programme Officer, avk@cep.unep.org  

Dr. Georgina Bustamante, CaMPAM Coordinator 

gbustamante09@gmail.com  

Franck Gourdin, SPAW RAC Project Coordinator 

Franck.gourdin.carspaw@guadeloupe-parcnational.fr 

Richard Wilson, CaMPAM Mentorship Program 

Coordinator, rich@seatoneconsulting.com 
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